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PREFACE

As publishers of the United States Code Service, we are pleased to offer to the legal and
banking law communities this new 2011 edition of Federal Banking Laws. This single volume
contains selected statutes from 15 titles of the United States Code Service. This compilation of
selected laws is fully up to date with legislation through P.L. 112-10 of the First Session of the
112t Congress. Also included is a Table of Sections Affected to facilitate research of 2010 and
2011 legislation, as well as a comprehensive descriptive word index to the selected statutes,
rules, and constitutional provisions, compiled through the use of state-of-the-art computer

software.

In planning this publication, suggestions as to format and content were solicited from many
sources, and we are indebted to all those professionals who provided us with direction.

We are committed to providing legal professionals with the most comprehensive, current
and useful publications possible. If you have comments or suggestions, please write to Federal
Banking Editor, LexisNexis, 701 E. Water Street, Charlottesville, Virginia, 22902; call us toll-free
at 1-800-833-9844; fax us toll-free at 1-800-643-1280; or E-mail us at llp.clp@lexisnexis.com.
By providing us with your informed comments, you will be assured of having available a working
tool which increases in value each year.

Visit the LexisNexis internet home page at http://www.lexisnexis.com for an on-line bookstore,
technical support, customer service, and other company information.

June 2011

@ LexisNexis®
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357(3)
356(1)
356(2)
356(3)

1885
1439
15561
2093
1438
1527
1552
1540
1544
1544
1552
3609
1553
2125
1553
1602
1612
1614
1614
1634
1640
1554
1604
1555
1885
1555
1936
1616
2094
1608
1414
1557
1557
1546
1546
1635
1640
1601
1607
1546
1601
1607
1634
1547
1599-1601
1615
1601
1616
1620
1632
1547, 1548
1548
1547
1547
1547



SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION

USCS Section Affected Effect Pub. Act# Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
1972 Amended 111-203 355 1547
2602 Amended 111-203 1098(1) 2103
2603 Amended 111-203 1098(2) 2103
2603 Amended 111-203 1475 2200
2604 Amended 111-203 1098(3) 2104
2604 Amended 111-203 1450 2174
2605 Amended 111-203 1098(4) 2104
2605 Amended 111-203 1463 2182
2606 Amended 111-203 1098(5) 2104
2607 Amended 111-203 1098(6), (7) 2104
2609 Amended 111-203 1098(8) 2104
2614 Amended 111-203 1098(9) 2104
2616 Amended 111-203 1098(10) 2104
2617 Amended 111-203 1098(11) 2104
2702 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(1) 2207
2703 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(2) 2208
2704 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(3) 2208
2706 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(4) 2208
2707 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(5) 2208
2708 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(6) 2209
2709 Amended 111-203 361 1549
2709 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(7) 2209
2710 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(7) 2209
2711 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(8) 2209
2712 Amended 111-203 1496(b)(7) 2209
2802 Amended 111-203 1094(2) 2097
2803 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2803 Amended 111-203 1094(3) 2097
2804 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2804 Amended 111-203 1094(4) 2099
2805 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2805 Amended 111-203 1094(5) 2100
2806 Amended 111-203 1094(6) 2101
2807 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2808 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2809 Amended 111-203 1094(1) 2097
2902 Amended 111-203 358(1) 1548
2905 Amended 111-203 358(2) 1548
3105 Amended 111-203 173(a), (b) 1440
3206 Amended 111-203 360(1) 1548
3207 Amended 111-203 360(2) 1549
3208 Amended 111-203 360(3) 1549
3303 Amended 111-203 1091 2094
3310 Amended 111-203 1473(s) 2199
3332 Amended 111-203 367(6) 1557
3332 Amended 111-203 1473(b) 2190
3332 Amended 111-203 1473(H)(1) 2191
3333 Amended 111-203 1473(¢c) 2191
3335 Amended 111-203 1473(d) 2191
3338 Amended 111-203 1473(g), (h)(1) 2194
3338 Amended 111-203 1473(3) 2195
3339 Amended 111-203 1473(e)(1) 2191
3341 Amended 111-203 1473(a) 2190
3342 Amended 111-203 1473(e)(2) 2191

3345 Amended 111-203 1473() 2195



Xv

SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION

USCS Section Affected Effect

3346
3347
3348
3350
3350
3351
3351
3353
3354
3355
3401
3412
3413
3802
3803
3907
4002
4002
4003
4004
4006
4008
4302
4303
4304
4305
4308
4309
4309
4311
4311
4312
4313
4313
4403
4421
4421
4422
4515
4517
4519
4713a
4719
4909
5102
5102
5102
5106
5106
5107
5107
5108
5109
5109
5111

Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Enacted

Enacted

Enacted

Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Enacted

Enacted

Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Amended
Enacted

Amended

Pub. Act #
111-203
111-203
111-208
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-240
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203
111-203

Pub Act Section
1473(H)(3)
1473(k)
1473(t)(1)
1473(H)(4)
1473(t)(2), (3)
1473(D-(p)
1473(t)(4)
1473(H)(2) “1124”
1473(q) “1125”
1473(r) “1126”
1099(1)
1099(2)
1099(3)
1083(a)(1)
1083(a)(2)
616(c)
1086(a)
1086(e)
1086(b)
1086(c)
1086(f)
1086(d)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B(2)
1100B(1)
1100B(3)
1100B(1)
1100B(1)
1100B4)
211(c)

740

749(1)

740

365(1)

365(2)

939(b)

1134 “114A”
1206 “122”
1095

1100(2)
1100(3)
1100(4)
1100(2)
1100(5)
1100(3)
1100(6)
1100(3)
1100(7)
1100(7) “1510”
1100(3)

124 Stat.
2193
2196
2199
2193
2199
2196, 2197
2199
2192
2198
2198
2105
2105
2105
2080
2080
1615
2085
2086
2085
2086
2086
2086
2109
2109
2109
2109
2109
2109
2110
2109
2110
2109
2109
2110
1514
1729
1748
1729
1555
1555
1886
2515
2131
2101
2106
2106
2106
2106
2106
2106
2106
2106
2107
2107
2106



SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION

USCS Section Affected Effect Pub.Act# Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
5112 Amended 111-2083 1100(8) 2107
5112 Enacted 111-203 1100(8) “1513” 2107
5113 Amended 111-203 1100(3) 2106
5113 Amended 111-203 1100(9) 2107
5115 Amended 111-203 1100(3) 2106
5116 Amended 111-203 1100(3) 2106
5216 Amended 111-203 1303 2133
5219a Enacted 111-203 1482 2203
5219b Enacted 111-203 1483 2203
5220b Enacted 111-203 1481 2202
5225 Amended 111-203 1302 2133
5301 Enacted 111-203 2 1386
5302 Enacted 111-203 3 1390
5303 Enacted 111-203 6 1390
5311 Enacted 111-203 102 1391
5321 Enacted 111-203 111 1392
5322 Enacted 111-203 112 1394
5323 Enacted 111-203 113 1398
5324 Enacted 111-203 114 1403
5325 Enacted 111-203 115 1403
5326 Enacted 111-203 116 1406
5327 Enacted 111-203 117 1406
5328 Enacted 111-203 118 1408
5329 Enacted 111-203 119 1408
5330 Enacted 111-203 120 1408
5331 Enacted 111-203 121 1410
5332 Enacted 111-203 122 1411
5333 Enacted 111-203 123 1412
5341 Enacted 111-203 151 1412
5342 Enacted 111-203 152 1413
5343 Enacted 111-203 153 1415
5344 Enacted 111-2083 154 1416
5345 Enacted 111-203 155 1418
5346 Enacted 111-203 156 1419
5361 Enacted 111-203 161 1420
5362 Enacted 111-203 162 1421
5363 Enacted 111-203 163 1422
5364 Enacted 111-203 164 1423
5365 Enacted 111-203 165 1423
5366 Enacted 111-203 166 1432
5367 Enacted 111-203 167 1432
5368 Enacted 111-203 168 1434
5369 Enacted 111-203 169 1434
5370 Enacted 111-203 170 1435
5371 Enacted 111-203 171 1435
5372 Enacted 111-203 172(c) 1439
5373 Enacted 111-203 175 1442
5374 j Enacted 111-203 176 1442
5381 Enacted 111-203 201 1442
5382 Enacted 111-203 202 1444
5383 Enacted 111-203 203 1450
5384 Enacted 111-203 204 1454
5385 Enacted 111-203 205 1456
5386 Enacted 111-203 206 1459

5387 Enacted 111-203 207 1459



xvii SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION

USCS Section Affected Effect Pub. Act # Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
5388 Enacted 111-203 208 1459
5389 Enacted 111-203 209 1460
5390 Enacted 111-203 210 1460
5391 Enacted 111-203 211 1514
5392 Enacted 111-203 212 1516
5393 Enacted 111-203 213 1517
5394 Enacted 111-203 214 1518
5401 Enacted 111-203 301 1520
5402 Enacted 111-203 302 1520
5411 Enacted 111-203 314 1520
5412 Enacted 111-203 312 1521
5413 Enacted 111-203 313 1523
5414 Enacted 111-203 316 1524
5415 Enacted 111-203 317 1526
5416 Enacted 111-203 319 1528
5431 Enacted 111-203 321 1528
5432 Enacted 111-203 322 1529
5433 Enacted 111-203 323 1535
5434 Enacted 111-203 324 1536
5435 Enacted 111-203 325 1536
5436 Enacted 111-203 326 1537
5437 Enacted 111-203 327 1537
5451 Enacted 111-203 341 1540
5452 Enacted 111-203 342 1541
5461 Enacted 111-203 802 1802
5462 Enacted 111-203 803 1803
5463 Enacted 111-203 804 1807
5464 Enacted 111-203 805 1809
5465 Enacted 111-203 806 1811
5466 Enacted 111-203 807 1814
5467 Enacted 111-203 808 1816
5468 Enacted 111-203 809 1818
5469 Enacted 111-203 810 1820
5470 Enacted 111-203 811 1821
5471 Enacted 111-203 812 1821
5472 Enacted 111-203 813 1821
5481 Enacted .- 111-203 1002 1955
5491 Enacted 111-203 1011 1964
5492 Enacted 111-203 1012 1965
5493 Enacted 111-203 1013 1966
5494 Enacted 111-203 1014 1974
5495 Enacted 111-203 1015 1974
5496 Enacted 111-203 1016 1974
5497 Enacted 111-203 1017 1975
5511 Enacted 111-203 1021 1979
5512 Enacted 111-203 1022 1980
5513 Enacted 111-203 1023 1985
5514 Enacted 111-203 1024 1987
5515 Enacted 111-203 1025 1990
5516 Enacted 111-203 1026 1993
5517 Enacted 111-203 1027 1995
5518 Enacted 111-203 1028 2003
5519 Enacted 111-203 1029 2004
5531 Enacted 111-203 1031 2005

5532 Enacted 111-203 1032 2006



xvii SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION

USCS Section Affected Effect Pub. Act # Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
5388 Enacted 111-203 208 1459
5389 Enacted 111-203 209 1460
5390 Enacted 111-203 210 1460
5391 Enacted 111-203 211 1514
5392 Enacted 111-203 212 1516
5393 Enacted 111-203 213 1517
5394 Enacted 111-203 214 1518
5401 Enacted 111-203 301 1520
5402 Enacted 111-203 302 1520
5411 Enacted 111-203 311 1520
5412 Enacted 111-203 312 1521
5413 Enacted 111-203 313 1523
5414 Enacted 111-203 316 1524
5415 Enacted 111-203 317 1526
5416 Enacted 111-203 319 1528
5431 Enacted 111-203 321 1528
5432 Enacted 111-203 322 1529
5433 Enacted 111-203 323 1535
5434 Enacted 111-203 324 1536
5435 Enacted 111-203 325 1536
5436 Enacted 111-203 326 1537
5437 Enacted 111-203 327 1537
5451 Enacted 111-203 341 1540
5452 Enacted 111-203 342 1541
5461 Enacted 111-203 802 1802
5462 Enacted 111-203 803 1803
5463 Enacted 111-203 804 1807
5464 Enacted 111-203 805 1809
5465 Enacted 111-203 806 1811
5466 Enacted 111-203 807 1814
5467 Enacted 111-203 808 1816
5468 Enacted 111-203 809 1818
5469 Enacted 111-203 810 1820
5470 Enacted 111-203 811 1821
5471 Enacted 111-203 812 1821
5472 Enacted 111-203 813 1821
5481 Enacted 111-203 1002 1955
5491 Enacted 111-203 1011 1964
5492 Enacted 111-203 1012 1965
5493 Enacted 111-203 1013 1966
5494 Enacted 111-203 1014 1974
5495 Enacted 111-203 1015 1974
5496 Enacted 111-203 1016 1974
5497 Enacted 111-203 1017 1975
5511 Enacted 111-203 1021 1979
5512 Enacted 111-203 1022 1980
5513 Enacted 111-203 1023 1985
5514 Enacted 111-203 1024 1987
5515 Enacted 111-203 1025 1990
5516 Enacted 111-203 1026 1993
5517 Enacted 111-203 1027 1995
5518 Enacted 111-203 1028 2003
5519 Enacted 111-203 1029 2004
5531 Enacted 111-203 1031 2005

5532 Enacted 111-203 1032 2006



SECTIONS AFFECTED BY 2010 LEGISLATION Xviii

USCS Section Affected Effect Pub.Act # Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
5533 Enacted 111-203 1033 2008
5534 Enacted 111-203 1034 2008
5535 Enacted 111-203 1035 2009
5536 Enacted 111-203 1036 2010
5537 Enacted 111-203 989A 1941
5551 Enacted 111-203 1041 2011
5552 Enacted 111-203 1042 2012
5553 Enacted 111-203 1043 2014
5561 Enacted 111-203 1051 2018
5562 Enacted 111-203 1052 2019
5563 Enacted 111-203 1053 2025
5564 Enacted 111-203 1054 2028
5565 Enacted 111-203 1055 2029
5566 Enacted 111-203 1056 2031
5567 Enacted 111-203 1057 2031
5581 Enacted 111-203 1061 2035
5582 Enacted 111-203 1062 2039
5583 Enacted 111-203 1063 2040
5584 Enacted 111-203 1064 2043
5585 Enacted 111-203 1065 2055
5586 ‘ Enacted 111-203 1066 2055
5587 Enacted 111-203 1067 2055
5601 Enacted 111-203 1073 2060
5602 Enacted 111-203 1076 2075
5603 Enacted 111-203 1079 2077
5611 Enacted 111-203 1104 2120
5612 Enacted 111-203 1105 2121
5613 Enacted 111-203 1106 2125
5614 Enacted 111-203 1108(d) 2127
5621 Enacted 111-203 1202 2129
5622 Enacted 111-203 1203 2129
5623 Enacted 111-203 1204 2130
5624 Enacted 111-203 1205 2130
5625 Enacted 111-203 1207 2132
5626 Enacted 111-203 1208 2132
5627 Enacted 111-203 1209 2132
5628 Enacted 111-203 1210 2133
5641 Enacted ; 111-203 956 1905
5701 Enacted 111-240 3002 2568
5702 Enacted 111-240 3003 2570
5703 Enacted 111-240 3004 2573
5704 Enacted 111-240 3005 2574
5705 Enacted 111-240 3006 2577
5706 Enacted 111-240 3007 2579
5707 Enacted 111-240 3008 2580
5708 Enacted 111-240 3009 2580
5709 Enacted 111-240 3010 2581
5710 Enacted 111-240 3011 2581
TITLE 15
USCS Section Affected Effect Pub.Act # Pub Act Section 124 Stat.
b7a Amended 111-203 1092 2094
77b Amended 111-203 768(a) 1800

77b-1 Amended 111-203 762(c)(1) 1759



